このカタログの記載内容は、改良その他により予告なく変更される場合がありますので、あらかじめご了承ください。
All Specifications are subject to change without notice
Rated power is defined as load power suitable to continuous use only
in ambient temperature of less than 70℃.You shall decrease rated
power in accordance with above Power Derating curb-chart in case
of ambient temperature of more than 70℃.
定格電力は、周囲７０℃以下において連続使用に適する
負荷電力を指します。周囲温度が７０℃を超える場合は、

このカタログの記載内容は、改良その他により予告なく変更される場合がありますので、あらかじめご了承ください。
All Specifications are subject to change without notice
品番構成 /  Ordering Code
L
W
a a
b b
耐サージ厚膜チップ抵抗器 RoHS
RoHS
ComplianceRoHS
AEC-Q200
Available
S R T 2 0 1 2 T W 1 0 3 F T 5 X X X
形状 Inch
L W t a b
包装数量
Type size Qty
SRT1608T 0603 1.60±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.45±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.30±0.20
SRT2012T
0805 2.00 ± 0.20 1.25 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.10 0.40 ± 0.20 0.40 ± 0.20
SRT2012S 5,000pcs
SRT3216T
1206
3.20+0.05 1.60+0.05
0.50 ± 0.25 0.50 ± 0.20SRT3216V -0.2 -0.15
SRT3216S 0.60 ± 0.10
SRT3216U
SRT3225T 1210 3.20 ± 0.20
2.50+0.20
0.50 ± 0.20
-0.1
SRT5025T 2010 5.00±0.20 2.50±0.15 0.60±0.20 0.50±0.30
4,000pcs
SRT6432T 2512 6.30 ± 0.20 3.20 ± 0.20
0.50 ± 0.20 0.50 ± 0.20
0.70 ± 0.20 0.70 ± 0.20
●GRTシリーズと比較してサージや
ESD特性に優れます。
●リフロー、フローはんだ付けの
いずれにも対応します。
●AEC-Q200対応。
●Superior to GRT series chip resistors in surge and
ESD characteristic.
●Suitable for both flow and reflow soldering.
●Supports for AEC-Q200 is available.
20170207  Surge Current Chip Resistor commercial general  JE
印字 / Marking
Chip size E series Marking Example
≦1005 --- No-Marking
1608
E-24 3 digits 10KΩ : 103
E-96 No-Marking
2012 ≦
E-24 3 digits 10KΩ : 103
E-96 4 digits 10.2KΩ : 1022
品目記号
Product Code